ONEVORLD INTELLECTUAL OMAN SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024

www.oneworldip.com Oman@oneworldip.com Tel +968 2 4482 805 Fax +968 2 4482 708

Country

OMAN

2024

(USD to OMR) Exchange rate 0.38 (OWIP fees) VAT 5%

Fixed Fees

Procedure	Official (OMR)	Official (USD)	OWIP (USD)	Sub Total
TRADE/ SERVICE MARK	(enn)	(000)	(000)	Total
(A Trademark in one Class)				
REGISTRATION				
Filing a Trademark Application in One Class (Filing, Publication&	170	448	350	798
Registration)				
Filing a Collective/Certification Trademark Application in One Class (Filing, Publication & Registration)	470	1237	400	1637
Publication in the daily newspaper	50	132	50	182
Cost of prints	0	0	25	25
Claiming priority	0	0	75	75
Misc. expenses (prints, copy, postage, etc.)	0	0	45	45
All Official Fees (i.e., Filing, Publication & Registration) should be paid to the T	MO once the	application	is filed.	
RENEWAL				
If the application is filed within the validity term	200	527	200	727
If the application is filed within six months after the expiry date	250	658	200	858
Renewal of a Collective / certification trademark Registration				
If the application is filed within the validity term	500	1316	200	1516
If the application is filed within six months after the expiry date	550	1448	200	1648
Publication fees	50	132	75	207
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OR LICENSE AGREEMENT	1		<u> </u>	
Recordal of Transfer of Ownership or License Agreement	100	264	200	464
Publication fees	50	132	100	232
CHANGE OF NAME OR ADDRESS	1	1	1 1	
Recordal of Change of Name or Address	20	53	175	228
Amendment of a trademark application/ registration	20	53	175	228
Filing a Mortgage application	100	264	200	464
Publication fees	50	132	100	232
Cancellation of Mortgage	50	132	200	332
SEARCH	÷	·	· · · · ·	
Search on a trademark in ONE class	50	132	100	232
MISCELLANEOUS	•	•		
Misc. expenses (prints, copy, postage, etc.)	0	0	45	45
Late filing of any document	0	0	75	75
Translation from English into Arabic (Per Page)	0	0	30	30
Rush Translation from English into Arabic (Per Page)	0	0	55	55
Withdrawal of a trademark application	50	132	70	202
Certified copy of a trademark registration or any document	20	53	73	126
Change of Local Agent	20	53	0	53
Extension of the deadline.	0	0	150	150
Issuance and reviewing Certificate of Registration	0	0	50	50
Courier Charges	0	0	75	75
LEGAL PROCEDURES				

5% VAT will be added to the OWIP fees

Official fees and currency exchange rate are subject to change according to country context

Fixed Fees shall not be subject to any discount

Country OMAN

2024

Currency USD (USD to OMR) Exchange rate 0.38

(OWIP fees) VAT 5%

Fixed Fees

Procedure	Official	Official	OWIP	Sub
	(OMR)	(USD)	(USD)	Total
LEGAL ACTIONS WITH THE TRADEMARK OFFICE				
Complying with the Registrar's condition.	0	0	150	150
Recordal of association for each trademark	5	14	45	59
Preparing and filing of an opposition	100	264	400	664
Filing a counterstatement to an opposition	10	27	400	427
Filing an appeal	50	132	400	532
Attending each hearing session	20	53	245	298
Official translation (per page)	0	0	30	30
Disbursements (telephone, fax, e-mail, travel, accommodation. etc.)	0	0	Actual cost	0
The official fees for filing Cancelation action by court (for each demand from client)	30	79	0	79
Filing Cancelation action for non-use (for each court stage) (Lump Sum)	0	0	7500	7500
Legal Actions with the court				
Drafting, sending and following up a Warning Letter to an infringer	0	0	750	750
The official fees for each demand from client	30	79	0	79
Preparing and filing of a lawsuit (for each court stage) (including attending hearing sessions). (Lump Sum)	0	0	7500	7500
Conducting market investigation	0	0	700	700
Official translation (per page)	0	0	30	30
Disbursements (telephone, fax, e-mail, travel, accommodation, .etc.)	0	0	Actual cost	0
DURLY RATES/DRAFTING AGREEMENT	- 			
Partner fees (per hour)	0	0	450	450
Attorney fees (per hour)	0	0	300	300
Paralegal fees (per hour)	0	0	150	150

Country

OMAN

2024

Currency USD (USD to OMR) Exchange rate 0.38

(OWIP fees) VAT 5% **Fixed Fees**

	Procedure	Official	Official	OWIP	Sub
		(OMR)	(USD)	(USD)	Total
P	ATENT				
A	PPLICATION FOR A PATENT				
1	For an individual	220	579	600	1179
2	For Company	320	843	600	1443
	Simple reviewing of claims to conform with local requirements before filing	0	0	100	100
	In-depth reviewing of claims to conform with local requirements before	0	0	300	300
	filing				
RE	QUEST EXAMINATION				
	Payment Substantive Examination of an application	300	790	200	990
	Receiving and reporting Examination Report	0	0	0	0
	Translation of Examination report (per page)	0	0	30	30
FI	ING A READY RESPONSE TO THE SUBSTANTIVE EXAMINATION REPO				
1	For an individual	100	264	150	414
2	For Company	100	264	150	414
	Reviewing response and amending the claims	0	0	100	100
	Redrafting the specification according to examiner comments (per page)	0	0	10	10
FI	ING AND DRAFTING A RESPONSE TO THE SUBSTANTIVE EXAMINATION		•	<u> </u>	
1	For an individual	100	264	140	404
2	For Company	100	264	140	404
Ρl	IBLICATION FEES				
	Publication fees before granting	50	132	100	232
G	RANT FEES				
1	For an individual	500	1316	300	1616
2	For Company	1000	2632	300	2932
	Re-Publication for grant	50	132	200	332
Cł	IANGE OF NAME OR ADDRESS				
	Recordal of change of name or address	100	264	275	539
	ANSFER OF OWNERSHIP				
1	For an individual	200	527	400	927
2	For Company	500	1316	400	1716
	Publication fees	50	132	100	232
	RAFTING PATENT APPLICATION	-	-		
1	English drafting (per hour)	0	0	450	450
2	Arabic drafting (per hour)	0	0	300	300
M	ISCELLANEOUS				
	Misc. expenses (prints, copy, postage, etc.)	0	0	45	45
	Late Filing of any Document	0	0	75	75
	Patent translation from English into Arabic (per 100 words)	0	0	8	8
	Rush patent translation from English into Arabic (per 100 words)	0	0	15	15
	Translation of Drawings (per sheet)	0	0	10	10

5% VAT will be added to the OWIP fees

Official fees and currency exchange rate are subject to change according to country context

Fixed Fees shall not be subject to any discount

ONEWORLD INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY Country

Currency

USD (USD to OMR) Exchange rate 0.38

(OWIP fees) VAT

5%

Fixed Fees

Procedure	Official	Official	OWIP	Sub
	(OMR)	(USD)	(USD)	Total
Revision of Furnished Translation (per 100 words)	0	0	15	15
Reformatting and amending the Arabic translation (if we did not prepare the translation from our side	0	0	100	100
Translation of Supporting Document (per page)	0	0	30	30
Preparing the English translation of the official notification (per page)	0	0	45	45
Change of local agent	100	264	0	264
Amendment of a Patent Application	100	264	275	539
Search on Granted Patents	50	132	250	382
Withdrawal of a Patent Application	50	132	175	307
Petition for late filing document	70	185	200	385
Issuance and reviewing Letters of patent	0	0	50	50
Courier Charges	0	0	75	75
GRANT OF COMPULSORY LICENSE				
1 For an individual	200	527	400	927
2 For a firm	500	1316	400	1716
Publication fees	100	264	100	364
RECORDAL OF LICENSE AGREEMENT				
1 For an individual	200	527	400	927
2 For a firm	500	1316	400	1716
Late Filing of any Document	0	0	75	75
Withdrawal of a Patent Application	50	132	175	307
Translation from English into Arabic (per 100 words)	0	0	8	8
Revision of Furnished Translation (per 100 words)	0	0	15	15
Petition for late filing document	70	185	200	385
FILING OF AN APPEAL BEFORE THE COURT				
Preparing and filing of a lawsuit (for each court stage) (including attending hearing sessions). * The official fees US\$80.00 for each demand from client .	30	79	7500	7579
ANNUITIES FOR A PATENT UNDER PCT				
For an Individual				
2	100	264	75	339
3	150	395	75	470
4	200	527	75	602
5	250	658	75	733
6	300	790	75	865
7	350	922	75	997
8	400	1053	75	1128
9	450	1185	75	1260
10	500	1316	75	1391
11	550	1448	75	1523
12	600	1579	75	1654
13	650	1711	75	1786
14	700	1843	75	1918

5% VAT will be added to the OWIP fees

Official fees and currency exchange rate are subject to change according to country context

Fixed Fees shall not be subject to any discount

OMAN

2024

Country **OMAN**

2024

Currency (USD to OMR) Exchange rate 0.38 (OWIP fees) VAT 5%

Fixed Fees

Procedure	Official	Official	OWIP	Sub
	(OMR)	(USD)	(USD)	Total
15	750	1974	75	2049
16	800	2106	75	2181
17	850	2237	75	2312
18	900	2369	75	2444
19	950	2500	75	2575
20	1000	2632	75	2707
For Company/ Year				
2	200	527	75	602
3	300	790	75	865
4	400	1053	75	1128
5	500	1316	75	1391
6	600	1579	75	1654
7	700	1843	75	1918
8	800	2106	75	2181
9	900	2369	75	2444
10	1000	2632	75	2707
11	1100	2895	75	2970
12	1200	3158	75	3233
13	1300	3422	75	3497
14	1400	3685	75	3760
15	1500	3948	75	4023
16	1600	4211	75	4286
17	1700	4474	75	4549
18	1800	4737	75	4812
19	1900	5000	75	5075
20	2000	5264	75	5339
HOURLY RATES/DRAFTING AGREEMENT				
Partner fees (per hour)	0	0	450	450
Attorney fees (per hour)	0	0	300	300
Paralegal fees (per hour)	0	0	150	150

USD

Country

OMAN

2024

Currency USD (USD to OMR) Exchange rate 0.38

(OWIP fees) VAT 5%

.

Fixed Fees

Procedure	Official	Official	OWIP	Sub
	(OMR)	(USD)	(USD)	Total
DESIGN				
APPLICATION FOR A DESIGN				
Application for a Design	1020	2685	400	3085
Publication Fees	50	132	150	282
Grant Fees	500	1316	200	1516
Renewal Fees (every 5 years)	500	1316	200	1516
Publication fees for Renewal	50	132	150	282
Penalty for late renewal	50	132	0	132
CHANGE OF NAME OR ADDRESS				
Recordal of change of name or address	100	264	275	539
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP				
Recordal of transfer of ownership	500	1316	400	1716
Publication fees	50	132	150	282
GRANT OF COMPULSORY LICENSE				
COMPULSORY LICENSE	500	1316	400	1716
Publication fees	50	132	150	282
RECORDAL OF LICENSE AGREEMENT				
Recordal of license agreement	500	1316	400	1716
Publication fees	50	132	150	282
FILING OF AN APPEAL BEFORE THE COURT				
Preparing and filing of a lawsuit (for each court stage) (including attending	30	79	7500	7579
hearing sessions)				
Preparing and filing an opposition	100	264	400	664
Attending each hearing session	20	53	245	298
Fees are calculated per demand				
LAYOUT DESIGNS OF INTEGRATED CIRCUIT				
Application for Layout Design of Integrated Circuit	1000	2632	400	3032
Grant Fees	500	1316	400	1716
Amendment for the Application of Integrated Circuit	100	264	300	564
APPLICATION FOR A UTILITY MODEL				
1 For an individual	200	527	400	927
2 For a company	300	790	400	1190
GRANT FEES				
1 For an individual	250	658	200	858
2 For a company	500	1316	200	1516
MISCELLANEOUS				
Misc. expenses (prints, copy, postage, etc.)	0	0	45	45
Late filing of any document	0	0	75	75
Translation from English into Arabic (per 100 words)	0	0	8	8
Translation of Drawings (per sheet)	0	0	10	10
Translation of Supporting Document (per sheet)	0	0	30	30

5% VAT will be added to the OWIP fees

Official fees and currency exchange rate are subject to change according to country context

Fixed Fees shall not be subject to any discount

Country

OMAN

2024

Currency USD (USD to OMR) Exchange rate 0.38 (OWIP fees) VAT 5%

Fixed Fees

Procedure	Official (OMR)	Official (USD)	OWIP (USD)	Sub Total
Preparing the English translation of the official notification (per sheet)	0	0	45	45
Obtaining certified copy of design certificate	500	1316	100	1416
Amendment of a Design Application	100	264	275	539
Change of local agent	100	264	0	264
Withdrawal of a Design Application	50	132	100	232
Petition for late filing document—per document	20	53	75	128
Issuance and reviewing Certificate of Registration	0	0	50	50
Courier Charges	0	0	75	75

GEOGRAPHICAL INDICATIONS				
Application for a Geographical Indication	200	527	400	927
Grant Fees	200	527	200	727

COPYRIGHTS				
Filing an application for registration of a copyright	19	50	225	275

DOMAIN NAMES				
1 Registration/Renewal of Arabic Domain Name (عمان.) (per year)	11	29	200	229
2 Registration/Renewal of English Domain Name (.OM) (per year)	11	29	200	229
 Registration/Renewal of Domain Name (.co.om, .edu.om, .pro.om, .org.om, .med.om, .com.om, .net.om, meseum.om & .gov.om) (per year) 	11	29	200	229
4 Search for Domain Name	0	0	100	100

Country OMAN

TRADEMARK REQUIRMENTS

RE	GISTRATION
1	Power of Attorney duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
2	Copy of Extract from the Commercial Register or Articles of Incorporation, or any equivalent document.
3	Certified copy of the corresponding home or foreign application, in case of claiming priority
AS	SIGNMENT
1	Power of Attorney from the Assignee duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
2	A Deed of Assignment, signed by both parties, duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
3	Extract from the Commercial Register or Articles of Incorporation, or any equivalent document.
CH	IANGE OF NAME OR ADDRESS OF THE OWNER
1	Power of Attorney <i>duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille</i> reflecting the new name or address.
2	Certificate of change of name or address duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
RE	CORDAL OF MERGER
1	Power of Attorney, from the entity surviving the merger, duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
2	Certificate of Merger duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
LIC	CENSE
1	Power of Attorney from the licensee duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
2	License agreement duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
RE	NEWAL

1 Power of Attorney *duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.* (In case we are not the local agent).

PATENT REQUIRMENTS

FILING

LOCAL APPLICATION (UNDER PARIS CONVENTION)

- 1 Power of Attorney duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
- 2 Deed of Assignment from the inventor(s), *duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.*
- 3 Copy of Extract from the Commercial Register or Articles of Incorporation, or any equivalent document.
- 4 Certified copy of the priority document, if priority is claimed
- 5 Filing Particulars of Applicants / inventors, their Addresses & Nationalities.
- 6 Specification, claims, abstract and formal drawings, if any, in English and Arabic languages

NATIONAL PHASE APPLICATION (UNDER PCT SCHEME)

- 1 Power of Attorney duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
- 2 Deed of Assignment from the inventor(s), duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
- 3 Copy of Extract from the Commercial Register or Articles of Incorporation, or any equivalent document.
- 5 Filing Particulars of Applicants / inventors, their Addresses & Nationalities.
- 6 Specification, claims, abstract and formal drawings, if any, in English and Arabic languages

ASSIGNMENT

1 Power of Attorney from the Assignee duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.

Country OMAN

2	Deed of Assignment from assignor to the assignee duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
3	Copy of Extract from the Commercial Register or Articles of Incorporation, or any equivalent document.
CHANGE OF NAME AND/OR ADDRESS	
1	Power of Attorney duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille. reflecting the new name or address.
2	Certificate of change of name or address duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
MERGER	
1	Power of Attorney, from the entity surviving the merger, duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
2	Certificate of Merger duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
3	Copy of Extract from the Commercial Register or Articles of Incorporation, or any equivalent document.
LICENSE	
1	Power of Attorney from the licensee duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.

- 2 License agreement (in Arabic language) duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
- 3 Copy of Extract from the Commercial Register or Articles of Incorporation, or any equivalent document.

DESIGN REQUIRMENTS

FILING

- 1 Power of Attorney duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
- 2 Deed of Assignment from the designer (s), duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
- A certified copy of the priority document. If the said document is in a language other than English, an English translation of the same must be provided thereof.
- 4 Copy of Extract from the Commercial Register or Articles of Incorporation, or any equivalent document.
- 5 Filing Particulars of Applicants / designers, their Addresses & Nationalities
- 6 Brief description of the design pointing out the novel aspects thereof.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1 Power of Attorney from the Assignee duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
- 2 Deed of Assignment duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
- 3 Copy of Extract from the Commercial Register or Articles of Incorporation, or any equivalent document.

CHANGE OF NAME OR ADDRESS OF THE OWNER

- 1 Power of Attorney reflecting the new Name or Address *duly legalized up to the Jordanian Consulate*.
- 2 Certificate of change of name or address *duly legalized up to the Jordanian Consulate*.

RECORDAL OF MERGER

- Power of Attorney, from the entity surviving the merger, *duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.*
- 2 Certificate of Merger duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
- 3 Copy of Extract from the Commercial Register or Articles of Incorporation, or any equivalent document.

Country OMAN 2024

COPYRIGHTS

REGISTRATION

- 1 Power of Attorney duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
- 2 If the applicant is different from the Author, a undertaken from the Author (s), *duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.*
- 3 If the applicant is the Author; a copy of the identity card or passport.

DOMAIN NAMES

REGISTRATION

- 1 Power of Attorney duly legalized up to Omani Consulate or authenticated by the Apostille.
- 2 Copy of Extract from the Commercial Register or Articles of Incorporation, or any equivalent document.